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Greetings from realme mobile > When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Specification Radio Waves Specifications
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power
Product RMX3890 850MH. 33.5dB;
. proximit B How to reboot the phone 900MHZ 3374 Bm
eceiver————— ————Proximity sensor X
Front Ca"::,a, o Iighlsen);ov Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until GSM 1800MHZ 305d Bm
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. Main screen parameter 17.06cm(6.72") 1900MHZ BO.SdBm
o . r4 .. m
[—Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile Bands 1/5/8 24.3dBm
|—Power Key / You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, WCDMA Bands 2/4 23.8dBm
Fingerprint Scanner contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 164.6X75.4%7.59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
1.1f you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then Bands 3/66 33.8dBm
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new
: Bands 2/4/7 23.3dBm
and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery 4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFDD Band o
operation 5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) and 5 24.3dBm
A P g Bands 8/13/20 243dBm
Warnin
9 5 c 108 Megapixels + 2 Megapixels Rear Band 28 24.6dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking X O amera 8 Megapixels Front LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23.8dBm
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, hn.ps.//l.clonephone.coloros.(om/download N Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 13.15dBm(EIRP)
) 2.If you have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and —
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent fol instructions o sign in to iCloud tand the fil 0 . . 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17.15dBm(EIRP)
ollow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account a nc the files. -35°
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. W on-screen instruction igni {Hloud accountand sy s perating temperature 0°C35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
> The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories _ s 5.25535GHz 17.63Bm(ERP]
) ) You are provided with the following standard accessories: SGWi-Fi d
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer ) R . 2.0W/Kq(Head 5.47-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
) ) N 1Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SARVal CESAR <2. g(Head) ol
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1 SIM Eiector Tool. 1 Protective Case alues <2.0W/Kg(Body) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
> Back cover can't be removed. ! ! ’ NFC 13.56MHz 42dBUA/m @10m
Chao mirng dén véi realme Cach khoi dong lai dién thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc thdng s6 s6ng vo tuyén
Sach huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gilr nhan nat Nguon va nat Téang &m Iuong dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong _ _ _ _
chinh. Ban ciing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc clia realme d& biét thém thang khoi dong realme dugr hién thj dé khoi dong lai dign thoai. Cong nghé Tén s6 Daura téi da
tin. Loatrong Cam bién tiém can & Lam thé nao dé toi co thé truyén ndi dung dwoc lwu triv trén dién San pham RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
Camera truto Cam bién anh sing thoai cii ciia ti sang dién thoai moi? GSM 900MHz 33.7dBm
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai clia realme d& nhanh chéng o ., 1800MHz 30.5dBm
}f Phim am luong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, tng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.06cm(6.72") 1900MHz 30.5dBm
|— phimnguén thoai mok o ) o o X o WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.3dBm
Ut quét van tay 1. Néu dién thoai ci la dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duwdi, tai va cai Bands 2/4 23.8dBm
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 ddng thdi mé "nhan ban dién thoai” & ca 2 dién Kich thuéc 164.6x75.4x7.59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
thoai cdi va méi, va lam theo hudng dan. Bands 3/66 23.8dBm
Pin 4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFOD Bands 2/477 23.3dBm
A\ canh bso: 5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24.3dBm
» Khong dat dién thoai hodc pin gin hodc bén trong c4c thiét bi phét nhigt, thiét bi i ] Bands 8/13/20 24.3dBm
néu an, binh ap suét cao (nhu 16 vi séng, bép tir, 16 nung béng dién, may https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camera 108-Megapixel Sau + 2 -Megapixel Sau Band 28 24.6dBm
sudi, ndi 4p sudt, may dun nuoc, bép gas, v.v.) dé ngan pin bi qua nhiét va cé 2. Néu dién thoai cil 12 iPhone, hay mé& "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai moi, 8-Megapixel Trugc LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23.8dBm
thé dan dén chay né. 1am theo huéng dén dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bé di Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 13.15dBm(EIRP)
> Chi duoc st dung b sac, cap dr liéu va pin di kém véi may. Céc b sac, cap ligu. Nhi&t db mo s - 2.4GWirFi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17.15dBm(EIRP)
disljgu hodc pin chua droc phé duyet va khong cd chirng nhan ctia nha sén Phu kign kem theo et do motiwong 0°e-35°C 5.155.25GHz 18dBM(ERP)
xué( co lhe.g.éy ra filen. at., chay, ncmva c‘ac mg\ ng.lfy mﬁen? khac. ‘ ) Khuyén nghi ban nén sir dung phy kién dang tiéu chudn: SGWiFi 5.25-5.35GHz 17.6dBm(EIRP)
> Krll sac, vu: Ion? dat thlehb! trong mollru)mjg co6 ry\hletAdo E)ln‘h |tm'ung :/a 1Than méy, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V6 bao vé, 1 Dung cu Iéy sim, <2.0W/kg o) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
théng gio tét. Nén sac thiét bj trong méi truong ¢ nhiét do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1 Sach huéng déin str dung nhanh, 1 Séch huéng dén st dung an toan. CESAR | 5 ow/kg (Than) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
» Khong thé thao vo mat sau. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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auunihininsagunsailuanwwinaaniifiaamgfiagtuzine 5°C ~ 35°C Afanslifiadiaadivlaands 1 &y, giianislduatnodie 1w, A1 SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (319n78) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
> dhdnunabiannsanaauanaan’s iunandiuniia 1 2y, iaafiadia 1 du NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon - - -
yang penting._Anda_juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
Penerima————— ——Sensor Kedekatan & . o 900MHzZ 33.7dBm
Kamera hadapan—fF—0 sensor cahaya 1akah saya boleh apa yang pada GSM T800MH 30508
telefon lama saya ke telefon baru " Skri 672inci z oM
}7”"“ kelantangan Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama -/2inci 1900MHz 30.5dBm
dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24.3dBm
e e o lama ke telefon baru anda, Bands 2/4 238dBm
1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 164.6x75.4x7.59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka Bands 3/66 53.80B
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada ands 3/ Al
skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.3dBm
A a 5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24.3dBm
maran Bands 8/13/20 24.3dBm
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan 108 Megapiksel + 2 Megapiksel Band 28 24.6dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar o] Kamera Belakang X
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 8Megapiksel Depan LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23.8dBm
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri Jika and i telefon iPh | buka Klonkan Telef d 9ap; P Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 13.15dBm(EIRP)
yang boleh menyebabkan letupan. 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada — -
) . telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C 24GWiFi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17.15dBm(EIRP)
> Pengecas, .kabel d.ata da.n baten. asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, ke?bel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail. P 5.15-5.25GHz 18dBm(ERP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan 3
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G WiFi 5:25-5.35GHz 17.6dBm(EIRP)
> Semasa. mengecas telefon,. sila Ietakperanﬁ dalam persekitaran suhu.bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: e <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 547-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
pengalihan udara yang lzalk. An:ia disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Badan) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C. 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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> (B (TR FOF (T & AT |

SfErs fraadt

[@eT oFm fafigsaeT

9% R SEE (R e S (B A%k 97 8F e freTE @ g8 T =W — . =
e e T e e ST TG T 5 BT AP T 0T 4 T TO 7 ST TG RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
realme a7 z 3 TO[Sb PO A | realme & SAGEA(G (W0 | ’ 900MH:; 33.7dB
- 2 .7dBm
[ 51 - S AP (AR fFeNT [arod GTARES {35 Fa18d F31 3% GSM T800MHZ 30.5d8m
SREE FEET o0 ST G .
ey s =3, f6fbs, ite, Hfftese, AT, it Tonfe serE ST (W el 3o STAIRGE | 17.0607:(6723%) 900Nz 30.5d8m
AF AT (HE TR FH© realme @FF HF ITFIE FA© AEF| Bands 1/5/8 54.3dBm
— sften & s, PR A 96 EET IHEAC G AF, TN 6 FoE (FTSe WCDMA Bands 24 23‘8dB
— ovew %/ A FFA, OFTH @A B TIOACIG I 26T P, IR g nee S
B ’ ’ A SRCTTS 164.6X75.4x7.59 (A793) Band 1 24dBm
9 ATET ST FIE FH (T O FFA, 3R IAETA T Bde3/60 T
T EE FEPTISE SR Fl ands -50m
4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFOD Bands 2/4/7 23.3dBm
WG 5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24.3dBm
A\ soFer: Bands 8/13/20 24.3dBm
> 3TEfRG: AfSEN @& I FEIF Ta TF, T IF, SHEICH (SO (THT https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download BT 108 (ST + 2o B Band 28 24.6dBm
ARFOTE 3, ST FIH, JEFEF 36, ROIF, (P FFIE, STBIE R fsact e e A g ° 8-S STy LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23.8dBm
fRem, sm: (s;rW Tevfa) oA WW{W ‘ fEe ' &I ¥ % ; 3 5 e, © I - ﬁ‘ : ® @ Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 13.15dBm(EIRP)
-W' e e oI o B SFR 24GWiFi 2424835CH 17.15dBm(ERP
> 3T BT, TIT (FF 93 WO T976 | Aqeene BT, FFA AT TR BE FEAl £ T SrTE 0°C.35°C 4G WirFi z -15dBm(EIRP)
BT @, AT DB T TGOFHAT FEF ARG A IS 5.15-5.25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
(N EFEF T, NS, AHES, AT A é{% RISIC G BITSTS ST bR 5GWiFi 5.25-5.35GHz 17.6dBm(EIRP)
> o FEE W, fGeRTe 9w ARECT AT @ Ao ST FERFAE BITSTE S 2 ¥4 T <2.0W/kg (3T 5.47-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
W SPREl AW 978 OF AREST I GORAE 5°C ~ 35°C SfB @, 5fB ST, 8 7 2r8a 51, ofF wrerar o2, 3f6 TSI SIBT TN, MENCIERICEDEY CESAR | 5 ow/kg (<) 57255 85GHz 12.1dBm(ERP)
SPITE AREET S (RIS PR S48 wm BN ECR RN R cealczal NFC 13.56MHz 22dBuA/m @10m
realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 14 le téléph —
importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus e P Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
diinformations sur le téléphone. Maintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume haut Modeéle RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
. Capteur d imité et enfoncées jusqu'a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour -
Récepteur— [ Capteur de proxinité ¢ redémarrer le téléphone. GsM 900MHz 33.7dBm
Caméra frontale—f——o capteur de lumiére 800Nz 30.5d8m
Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un ﬁgﬁa’ﬂé;ie::dﬁa 17.06cm(6.72 pouces) 1900MHz 30.5dBm
he de vol
[ devotane nouveau o Bands 1/5/8 243dBm
|—Touche marche/arrét / Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos, WCDMA
Capteur d'empreinte digitale vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers Bands 2/4 23.8dBm
votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 164.6x75.4x7.59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR Bands 3/66 23.8dBm
ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone', ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone"
sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions a I'écran pour Batteri 4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.3dBm
A\ Averti terminer l'opération. - attene 5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24.3dBm
i Bands 8/13/20 24.3dBm
> Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie a proximité des équipements de chauffage, de = - s -
cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un four 3 micro-ondes, une plaque Came 1‘0:? meégapixels+2-mégapixels Band 28 24.6dBm
induction, un four électrique, un radiateur, un autocuiseur, un chauffe-eau, une ol amera a altrlerg LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23.8dBm
cuisiniére & gaz, etc.) ni a l'intérieur de ces derniers pour éviter la surchauffe de la https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 8-mégapixels a l'avant Bluetooth 2.42.4835GHzZ 13.15dBm(ERP)
batterie qui pourrait provoquer une explosion. 2. Si vous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone - — -
> Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur 'écran pour accéder a votre compte Température de 0°C35°C 2A4GWii 2.4-2.4835GHz 17.15dBm(EIRP)
non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers. fonctionnement 5.15-5.25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou 5.25-5.35GHz 17.6dBm(EIRP)
d'autres dangers. i SGWiFi
g Accessoires sta:d:rds . <2.0W/kg (Téte) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
» Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: Valeurs SAR | CESAR ' -
ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, <2.0W/kg (Corps) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C 2 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
realme HlaTged dhare =T AfAaET > oI FR e BedH| FHFITEAFT ATTEUSER e A faRmwieor
RS qaTTs - B Fa Rge =t
il 3 real e T = wﬁaﬁgznﬁ%a‘rfﬁ realme ge welAereT e fer FFH urat aea T HiegH Rl Skl SRR 3mseqe awdT
RAEAG| dure realme &Y 3MRIFIRE JeaEedre 9 TF Blesl TRA a3 qeerers W AR TR ELicol RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
bl i A FATgART WA, AT HATEAAT FEL TR T GsM 900MHz 33.7dBm
Rt — ) ﬁmg‘;‘" TE realme Folle leT ST IRT A A BIFAT HTHT HeE, BzET, 1800MHz 30.5dBm
e FNET, FFIheE , HrdUET , TIEE, HMTEeS Fioret 7T BIeTall FAAI-ROT el 7 R Wiy 17.06cm(6.7234) 1900MHz 30.5dBm)
| st 7 Aol ) WCOMA Bands 1/5/8 24.3dBm
= , 2. Ff; FEEH A B Android 81 7, TR T eFTH QR FIs TrAT Bands 2/4 23.8dBm
Ml Y AT WY T3NS TR FATAT TR, T T G G IToAT FlleT BleT T 164.6%75.4x7.59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
WeeH. T CHHITS TS FATATTROT ITet 1 Fodlewt ITeT EshatT fEGUT Bands 3/66 23.8dBm
PIERIETEE STl I . . 4880mAh/18.98Wh(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23.3dBm
5000mAh/19.45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24.3dBm
A\ A Bands 8/13/20 24.3dBm
> TEFA Fa TGS ST 39H1 AT 7, Wi A FEnedies aaret e " 108- * Band 28 24.6dBm
> N SR - ) - MR https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download FAPRT 2 e TETOD Bands 38/40/41 >3.8dBm
I, T TehIS ST, ST ATTRTH HUH Hieeerey (S Aeaias T @ i e e B IR FAERT 8 - -
S TR R, TR S, 2R, SR A, A R, T G, 2. 7l AIEH T iPhone &Y &=, #her et Fowele T Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 13.15dBm(ERP)
SR} ) A A AR | o AR e e et g WS aToe a1 iCloud WA Wi 357 T PrEces e ssc 24GWiFi 2.4-2.4835GHz 17.15dBm(ERP)
> FFhell TSR, 3¢T el T SIS YA TATS| IcUEheaRT GO R e ’ 5.15-5.25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
FARTH IEAFA AR, 3T Fael, ar @Jé B TN TE;f FeT AN, TAT IS ITHIUTET SGWifi 5.25-5.35GHz 17.6dBm(EIRP)
< i-Fi
I A, R &, a1 3T Taew ST TS| TUEATE e GO IYSRURE el RS <2.0Wrkg (RR) 5.47-5.725GHz 18.7dBm(EIRP)
> SIS 3T T TS AT ATGH T G 3T S AT S s e 1, 1 TR, 1USB 3T ST, 1 FAT Foawt ERT, 1w R, SAR HME® | CESAR <2.0W/kg (2rf) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.1dBm(EIRP)
TR | Teaalls 5°C~35°C THA! cAT9aTeT 3T ATATERUTHAT TToT el FAIRE IR 15IM feTest 3aToT, 1 Rkt Lzl NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Bnarofapum 3a Bbi60p cMapTdoHa realme > Bo Bpems 3apAAKN YCTPOIICTBO A0MKHO HAXOAUTLCA MPY HOPMANBHOI KOMHATHO Cneundukauum XapaKkTepucTMKU pagvoCUrHanos
B JaHHOM PyKOBOACTBE MONIb30BaTeNA OMMCaHbI HanBonee BaxHble GyHKLMM TEMNEPATYPE U B YCOBMAX XOPOLIEH BEHTUTAAN PEKOMEHRYETCA 3apaxaTh
cmaprbora, dnAr bonee A o renedorie sbi YCTPOIACTBO NPy TeMnepaType oKpyatouieli cpepl oT 5°C A0 35°C. Paano Yacrora MaKC, BoIXOTHaR MOLIHOCTS
MOXeTe NoceTuTb oduuManbHbli Be6-cait realme. Kak nepesarpysutb TenedoH Mopgenb RMX3890 850MHz 33,5dBm
e Roram npurumenn & OBHOBPEMEHHO 3aXMUTE U YACPXHBAITE KHOMKM NUATAHVA U YBENAYEHNA TPOMKOCTH (+) s 900MHz 33,7dBm
OpoHTansHan Kamepa—] = CBeToBOM AATUMK [0 NOABNEHNA 3arPy304HOTO OKHa realme. 1800MHz 30,5dBm
Kak nepeHectn nHpopmauuio U3 NamATH cTaporo TenedoHa Ha HOBbIN Kpa 17,06 cm (6,72") 1900MHz 30,5dBm
F—KHonka perynuposku Tenedon? Bands 1/5/8 24,3dBm
7;11’:;:(;:'%”/ Jins nepeHoCa 306paXeHNi, BUACO, My3bIKV, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLEHNI, NPUIOXEHUI N WCDMA Bands 2/4 23,8dBm
CKaHep OTNeuaTKoB NanbLies, [BPYriX AaHHBIX CO CTAporo TenegoHa Ha HOBbIN Bbl MOXeTe BOCNOonb3oBaTbCA Pasmep 164,6X75,4%7,59(MM) -
VHTErPUPOBAHHbIiA B KHOMKY NUTaHNA yHKUVeit realme «Co3paTb KoMMIO TenedoHar. 4 AR Band 1 24dBm
1. Ecnn Ha Bawem cTapom TenedoHe yctaHoBeHa onepaumnorHas cuctema Android, Bands 3/66 23,8dBm
oTCcKaHupyiiTe 3TuM TenedoHom QR-KOA, NPNBEAEHHDII HIKe, 1 yCTaHoBMUTe " Bands 2/4/7 23,3dBm
«Konus TenedoHa. 3atem OTKpOI1 «Konma Ha EMKOCTb akkyMynaTopa 4880umAu/18,98Br4(Min) LTEFDD Band5 22.3dBm
CTapOM 1 HOBOM TeneOHax 1 cneflyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha 3KpaHe. 5000mAu/19,45BT4(Typ) AT - "
Bands 8/13/20 24,3dBm
& BHumaHue! v s
> He KnaguTe TenedoH n 63 O Horo ycTpoiicTs Kamena OctosHan : 108 Mnukc + 2 Mnvkc Band 28 24,6dBm
ANA NPUrOTOBNEHNA NULYY, NPUGOPOB BbICOKOTO AaBNeHmsA (Takux kak CBY-neun, P OpoHTanbHas: 8 Mukc LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23,8dBm
VHAYKUMOHHbIE MAIUTG, S71EKTPYIECKVIE INTH, HATPEBATENV, KACTPIONW-CKOPOBAPKI, https:/fi clonephone coloros.com/download Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 13,15dBm(EIRP)
T o e e o TP 2T 2. Jins nepenoca aakHb ¢ Phone oTkpoite cKonw Teneonay Ha HoBOM Tenedone S 24GWiFi 2,42,4835GHz 17,150Bm(EIRP)
: p perbeoy 1 s3puiey akkyuyATOpe. Chegyime RORCKaSaN Ha SKpae AR BX0AA B CaoT akKayeT (Cloud 1 CpoIZAIA Yenosun ucnonbsosaua | 0°C-35°C e 34Bm{ERP)
P Vicnonb3yiiTe TONbKO OpUriiHanbHoe 3apafiHOe YCTPOCTBO, Kabenb Ansa nepeaaun aiinos. ~ =
[[aHHbIX 11 aKKyMynaTop. Micnonb3osaHme 3apaaHbIX yCTPOICTB, kabeneil Ana SGWiF 5,25-5,35GHz 17,6dBm(EIRP)
nepenaun AaHHbIX 1 He 006« Tenem <2,0W/kg (315 ronosbi) 5,47-5,725GHz 18,7dBm(EIRP)
MOXET NPUBECTU K YAAPY SNEKTPUUECKIIM TOKOM, BO3rOPaHHIO, B3PbIBY U NHBIM B KOMMIEKT BXOAAT: TenedoH-1 WT., 3apAAHOe yCTpoicTBo-1 W, USB-Kabenb-1 wr., YposeHb SAR CE SAR <2,0W/kg (ans Tena) 5,725.5,85GHz 12,1dBm(ERP)
OMNacHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM. PyKoBOACTBO No 6e3onacHocTi-1 WT., KpaTKoe pyKOBOACTBO Nonb3osatena-1 wr., NFC 13.56MHz 22dBuA/m @10m
> 3a/IHIOI0 KPBILLKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO, VHCTPYMEHT A n3Bneyenna SIM-KapTbi-1 T, 3almMTHbI Yexon-1 wr. -

realme yanbl TenedgoHbIH TaHAaFaHbIHbI3Fa paxmeT
Byn HyckaynbIK TenedoHab! naiiaanaHy XosibiH %aHe OHbIH MaHbI3Ab!

> ApTKbl KaKnakTbl anbin Tactay MyMKiH evMec.

TenedoHAak! ewipin-Kocy Xonbi

TeXHMKaJ‘IhIK cunartrama

PapvoTonKpiHAapAbIH, CunaTTamachi

yHKUMANaPbIH kepceTeai. CoHbIMEH KaTap, TenedoH Typans! keGipex aknapar TenecpoHap! eLUipin-Kocy yLuit KyaT 6aTbipmacs MeH [JbiBbIC apTTbipy Papnotonkoin Huinix Makc, whiFsic kyar
any ywin realme pecmm caiiTbiHa KIpiKia. 6aTbipMackiH realme icke KOChiNy aHUMaLMACH! KepceTinreHLue 6ackin TypbiHbI3. BHim RMX3890 850MHz 33,5dBm
AvHammk———  ————)KaKeIHablk CeHCOpbl & 900MHz 33,7dBm
Anpirbl kamepa—ff——o KapbIK CEHCOpS i o i GSM -
P oIk pol ES;KI doHpa cak; XaHa TenedoHra kanan T800MHZ 30,5dBm
wiGepyre Gonaabi Span 17,06cm (6,72)
},nb,@,‘c newrelii Batbipmace! realme Clone Phone konpaH6ackiH ecki TenedoHHaH xaHa TenedoHra P ’ ' 1900MHz 30,5dBm
_ hotocypeTTepai, 6eitHenepai, My3abikaHbl, KOHTakTinepai, xabapnapas!, Bands 1/5/8 24,3dBm
7(’;5/37 nepHec / konaaHGanapapl, T.6. OHalt TacbiMangay yLiH nanganadyra Gonaasl. WCDMA Bands 274 23.8dBm
-ayca isi ckaHepl 1. Erep ciage ecki Android TenedoHbl 6onca, angbimer Temeraeri QR KoaTs! . -
ckaHepreHi3, ogaH keiiH Clone Phone konaaHGachiH JKyKTEN arbir, OpHATLIHbI3 Orweni 164,6x75,4x7,59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
[a, xaHa xoaHe ecki Tenedoraa Clone Phone kongaHb6achIH alwubin, onepaumsiHbl Bands 3/66 23,8dBm
asKTay YLWiH 3kpaHaarbl HyckaynapAbl OpbiHAaHbI3. 4880mAcar/18,98BTcar(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,3dBm
Barapes ’
& Eckepry : i 5000mACaF/19,45BTcar(Typ) Band 5 24,3dBm
» Batapes Kbi3bin keTy ce6ebiHeH xapbinyabl Gonasipmay yiiH TenedoHab! Bands 8/13/20 24,3dBm
HeMece GaTapesiHbl XbirbiTy KaGaAbIKTAPbIHbIH, NAUTaNapabIH, Koraps! ApTkei: 108Mn+2Mn Band 28 24,6dBm
KbICbIMAbI bIALICTAPAbIH (MbICasbl: MUKPOTOMNKLIHALI NELTEP, MHAYKUNAMbIK i " Kamepa L
MAUTA, BNEKTP MAMTA, KbUTHITKEILL, KbINAAM KAHHATKbILL, CY KINbITKbILL, a3 https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download AngbiHFbl: 8Mn LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23,8dBm
neLwi, 7.6.) XaHblHa HeMece iLLiHe KoMaHbI3. 2. Erep ciage ecki iPhone Gonica, xaHa TenedoHaa Tikenei Clone Phone Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 13,15dBm(EIRP)
» TynHycka 3apsiaTarbilThl, AepekTep kabeniH xeHe BGaTapesiHbl nanganaxy konaaHGacklH awbin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YLUiH SkpaHAark! Hyckaynapab! " N 2AGWi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17,15dBm(EIRP)
Kepek. PykcaT eTinmereH sapsiaTarsilTap, AepekTep kabenbaepi Hemece OpbIHAAHbI3 XoHe (ainaapabi CUHXPOHAAHbI3. HKymbic Temnepartypach 0°C-35°C 515-5,25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
SHﬂiprJ\ TapanblHaH CepTM(bMKaTTaHMaFaH 68Tapeﬂﬂap BNEeKTP TOfbIHbIH —
COFyblHa, pTKe, Xapbinbicka Hemece Gacka kayintepre ceen Gonagbl. CTaHAapTThbl Kepek-Kapakrap 5GWiFi 5,25-5,35GHz 17,6dBm(EIRP)
» BapsiaTay KesiHe KypbinFbiHbl KarbinTbl GernMe TeMnepaTypansi api XaKchl Ciare Keneci CTaHAapTTbl Kepek-kapakrap Gepinenii o SAR . CESAR <2,0W/kg (6ac) 547-5,725GHz 18,7dBm(EIRP)
KenaeTineTiH opbiHFa KoiibIHbI3. KypbinebiHbl 5°C~35°C TemnepaTypansi opTaaa 1 Tenecpow, 1 3apsaTarsbiw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayinciaaik Hyckaynbib!, MaHAep! <2,0W/kg (neHe) 5,725-5,85GHz 12,1dBm(EIRP)
3sapsiiTayFa kerec Gepineni. 1 Kbickalua Hyckaynbifbl, 1 SIM WweiFapy Kypanbl, 1 KOprFaHbILL kanTamach! NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Bac Bitae realme mobile > 3a/IHI0 KPULIKY 3HIMaTV 3a60POHAETLCA. Cneumbixaqin XapaKrepuc‘mxu pa,qioxsvlnb
ue? noci6H|_/|K nokaxe Ba!vl, AIK KOpUCTyBaTUCA TengcbgHoM Ta 17_|o_r9 o Ak nepesaBaHTaXuTH TenepoH - - -
HaVIIBa)KﬂMB6ILLII/IMI/I ¢yHKé4_mMM. ﬁw TaKoX MOXeTe BiasiaaTn odiyinHnin cant HaTyCHITb | yTPUMyJiTe KHOMKY XUBMEHHSA | KHOMKY 36InbIUEHHA ryYHOCT] Bigeo Yactota MakKc. BUXifiHa NOTY>KHICTb
realme, 406 oTpuMaTh GinbLue iHpopmaii Npo Tenedok OfHOUACHO, AOKM He 3'ABUTLCA 3aBaHTaXyBanbHa aHimMaLjia realme, o6 Mpoaykr RMX3890 850MHz 33,5dBm
Mpuimay. il
— f::::a ~ 1 B et nepe3aBaHTaxuTi TeneoH . s 900MHz 33,7dBm
fIk nepeHecTn BmicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenedoHy IapamMeTDH roNoBHOro 1800MHz 30,5dBm
Ha HOBWI MOGinbHMI P P! 17,06cm(6,72") 1900MHz 30,5dBm
[ Knasiwa rysocti Bu MoxeTe ckopucTaTuca realme Clone Phone, wo6 nerko nepeHocuti ekpary Bands 17578 >4.3dBm
L Knasiwa susnesss / dotorpadii, Bigeo, My3uKy, KOHTaKTV, NOBIAOMNEHHS, NPOrpamm TOLLO 3i WCDMA "
CiaHep Bia6UTKiB nanbuis cTaporo TenepoHy Ha HOBMIA. Bands 2/4 23,8dBm
1. AlKWo y Bac € crapuii Tenepor Android, cnepuuy siackaHyiite koa QR Hibkue, Po3mip 164,6x75,4x7,59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BCTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone
AK Ha HOBOMY, TaK i Ha CTapoMy TenedoHi, Aani BUKOHaIATe IHCTPYKUiT Ha ekpaHi, Bands 3/66 238dBm
o6 3aBepLwnTy onepadito. Arymymarop 4880MmA roa./18,988T rog. (Mit) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,3dBm
& n 5000MmA roa./19,45BT rog. (Tun) Band 5 24,3dBm
onepepkenHa Bands 8/13/20 24,3dBm
» He poaMiu.\yl}lO're TenedoH abo agémynmop ngggﬁymigsyzcaiﬁaﬁ&?ieMHocTel?l G} . p ?Sgr—m Kamepa: 5 . Band 28 24,6dBm
A a i amepa Meranikcenis + 2 Meranikcens
BICOKOrO TUCKY (Hanpuknag, MikpoXBuibOoBi neui, iHAYKLiiHa NAnTa, enekTpuyHa hEtFS,//I.clojephoTe.coIoros,com/download P (DpoHTanbHa Kamepa: 8 Meranikcenis LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23,8dBm
niy, HarpiBay, CKopoBapKa, BOAOHArpisay, ra3osa nauTa Towo), wob 3anobirtn 2. flkujo y Bac € ctapuid iPhone, siakpwiite Clone Phone GesnocepesHbo Ha Bluetooth 24-24835GHz 13,15dBm(EIRP)
neperpiBaHHIo aKyMynATOPa, LLIO MOXe NPU3BeCTU 40 BUBYXY. HOBOMY TeneoHi Ta BUKOHaI1Te BKa3iBK Ha eKpaHi, oG yBiliTn A0 e 4
o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuHxpoHisysatu ¢pannu. 2A4GWi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17,15dBm(EIRP)
» [oTpi6HO BUKOPUCTOBYBATY OPUFiHANbHUIA 3aPAAHNI NPUCTPIi, Kabenb AaHNX Ta Po6oua TemnepaTtypa 0°C-35°C >5GH SABm(EIRP
akymynatop. Hesateep/xeHi 3apaaHi NpucTpoi, kabeni gaHnx abo akymynaTopwu, CTanpapTHi akcecyapn 5,15-5,25GHz 1 m(EIRP)
AKi He cepTUIKoBaHI BUPOOHIKOM, MOXYTb MPU3BECTN [0 YPAKEHHA N . R . 5,25-5,35GHz 17,6dBm(EIRP)
€1eKTPUYHIM CTPYMOM, MOXKeXi, BUBYXY ab0 iHIIUX HeBe3MNeuHnx cuTyaLliii. B KOMNNeKTi NOCTaualoTbCA HACTYMHI CTaHAAPTHI akcecyapu: 5GWiFi
) o . ) - 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaAHMIA NPUCTPIiA, 1 kabenb aaHux USB, <2,0BT/Kr (KpHLuKa) 547-5,725GHz 18,7dBm(EIRP)
»> Mg yac 3apAmKaHHA PO3MilllyiiTe NPUCTPIN y NPUMILLEHH] 3 HOpMarnbHOIO 1 NOCIBHVIK i3 3axopiB 6e3neki, 1 KOPOTKMiA NOCIGHVIK, 3uauennaSAR | CESAR | 25'0Br/kr (kopryc) 5,725-5,85GHz 12,1dBm(EIRP)
KIMHATHOIO TEMNePaTypOIO Ta rapHOI0 BEHTUNALLEI. PEKOMEHAYETbCA 1 iHCTpyMeHT BiaanenHa SIM-kapTw, 1 3aX1CHIIA YOXON. 4 Py - i i
3apAgXKaTU NPUCTPIN B cepeaoBuLLi 3 Temnepatypoio 5°C~35°C. NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Bienvenido a realme mobile Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademas de sus funciones mas » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
importaljtes. También, pu_efie visitar nue_stra pagina web oficial de realme donde ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el disp:)sitivo r)sea Producto RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
obtendra mayor informacion sobre el mismo. cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35 °C.
900MHz 33,7dBm
Comars romal emerdelg ncAén:o b rjiniltiobdte I telgfc)Eno dido y Vol (+) hast, o 1600MHz 30.5dBm,
4mara frontal — antenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol asta que aparezca =
la animacién de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. Tamafio de la pantalla 17,06cm(6,72 Pulgadas) 1900MHz 30,5dBm
Bands 1/5/8 24,3dBm
[—Botones de volumen Como transferir contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono WCDMA 3 3
| Boton de encendido / Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus . R Bands 2/4 23,8dBm
Escéner de huellas digitales fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Dimensiones 164,6x75,4x7,59(mm) Band 1 24dBm
Para ello, siga estos pasos: Bands 3/66 23,8dBm
1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el cédigo QR que aparece a
continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la Bateria 4880mAh/18,98Wh(Min) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,3dBm
aplicacion en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla 5000mAh/19,45Wh(Typ) Band 5 24,3dBm
para completar la operacion. Bands 8/13/20 24,3dBm
A\ Advertencia ) Cémara trasera de Band 28 24,6dBm
> No coloque el teléfono o la bateria cerca o dentro de equipos de calefaccion, Camara 1C()8 Mpxd+ IZ Ntlpx. desM LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23,8dBm
equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, o amara delantera de PX. Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 13,15dBm(EIRP)
;ocinas de iqducﬂén, hornos eléctriv{os, callenéadol'les,tolla? a pre'.-dsit')ln,l:atlerjtadores https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Temperatura para el | 3 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17,15dBm(EIRP)
eaé;ua, cocinas de gas, ftc.‘), para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que 2.Si tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo correcto funcionamiento 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
puede provocar una explosion. teléfono y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la 525.535GH 17.6dBm(ERP)
» Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. 5GWirFi 12573, iz ,6dBm(EIRP)
baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante A ios incluid <2,0W/Kg(Cabeza) 5,47-5,725GHz 18,7dBm(EIRP)
ueden derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, ccesorios incluicos ! X
zxplosiones dafos en la batiria U otros peligros. 9 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/Kg(Cuerpo) 5725585GHz 1;,1dB/m(EIRP)
! . i i6 i NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
» La carcasa trasera no es extraible. 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. @
Saudagdes da realme mobile Especificacdes técnicas Especificacdes de ondas de radio
Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais fungoes. » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Radio Freqiiéncia Poténcia méxima de saida
Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informacées ambientes iumidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de Modelo RMX3890 850MHz 33.5dBm
sobre o telefone. 5°Ca35°C. -
PR 900MHz 33,7dBm
Receptor il de eluz Como reiniciar o telefone GSM 7800MH. 305dB
Cémera Frontal {f——o0 Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botoes de ligar e aumentar L . z ,>dBm
volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animagao de inicializagéo realme seja exibida. Tamanho da tela principal 17,06 cm (6,72") 1900MHz 30,5dBm
[—Botdes de volume Como transferir o contelido do celular antigo para um novo aparelho WCDMA Bands 1/5/8 24,3dBm
5 Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, . . Bands 2/4 23,8dBm
|—Botao de ligar / Dimen 164,6x75,4%7,59(mm)
Leitor de impressao digital musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone ensao 4 XL Band 1 24dBm
antigo para o telefone realme. Bands 3/66 23,8dBm
1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o cédigo . Bands 2/4/7 233dBm
QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo Bateria 4880mAh/1 8’98Wh(N!"T) LTEFDD Bands 543dBm
Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrucdes na tela para 5000mAh/19,45Wh(Tipico) -
. concluir a operagéo. Bands 8/13/20 24,3dBm
A Atencao o X 108 Megapixels + 2 Megapixels Band 28 24,6dBm
> Nf“: czloq:e‘g telt(ejfone pe_no c‘ie ez:!lyip::jme?ttos de a_qu(ecimer;to, Camara ;r::eira eleF | LTETDD Bands 38/40/41 23,8dBm
eletrodomésticos de cocgao, utensilios de alta pressao (como fornos egapixels Frontal -
micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, = Blueto?th 24-24835GHz 13,15dBm(EIRP)
aquecedores de agua, fornos a gas etc.) para evitar o superaquecimento da https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download T " onal °C.35°C 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 17,15dBm(EIRP)
bateria. 2. Se o seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no emperatura operaciona 0°C-35 5,15-5,25GHz 18dBm(EIRP)
» Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o tel:foge rgalme €siga as |ns.trugoes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud SGWidi 5,25-5,35GHz 17,6dBm(EIRP)
seu telefone realme. O uso de acessérios nao certificados pelo fabricante antes de sincronizar os arquivos. 2, 0W/Kg(Cab 5,47-5,725GHz 18,7dBm(EIRP)
poderd prejudicar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparéveis ao seu Conteudo da embalagem Valores SAR CESAR <2' W Kg(Ca eca) 5.7255,85GHz 12,1dBm(EIRP)
telefone. 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca <2.0W/Kg(Corpo)
P: 4 gador, g guranca, NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m

» O tampo traseiro do telefone nao é removivel.

1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejecao SIM Card, 1 capa protetora.
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